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Pursuant to Rules 3 and 4(a) of the Massachusetts Rules of Appellate ]?i{élc’;ed@, EE){(F(:Jn

4

Mobil Corporation hereby gives notice that it appeals from the June 22, 2021 order denying its
Special Motion to Dismiss the Amended Complaint pursuant to G.L. ¢. 231, § 59H entered on

June 23, 2021 by the Honorable Karen Green in the above-captioned case.
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Dated: August 17, 2021
Respectfully submitted,
EXXON MOBIL CORPORATION

Patrick J. Conlon (pro hac vice)
patrick.j.conlon@exxonmobil.com
22777 Springwoods Village Parkway
Spring, TX 77389

(832) 624-6336

CAMPBELL CONROY & O’NEIL, P.C.

/s/ Thomas C. Frongillo

Thomas C. Frongillo (BBO No. 180690)
tfrongillo@campbell-trial-lawyers.com
I Constitution Wharf, Suite 310

Boston, MA 02129

(617) 241-3092

Counsel for Exxon Mobil Corporation

PAUL, WEISS, RIFKIND, WHARTON &
GARRISON, LLP

Theodore V. Wells, Jr. (pro hac vice)
twells@paulweiss.com

Daniel J. Toal (pro hac vice)
dtoal@paulweiss.com

1285 Avenue of the Americas

New York, NY 10019-6064

(212) 373-3000

Fax: (212) 757-3990

Justin Anderson (pro hac vice)
janderson@paulweiss.com
Jamie Brooks (pro hac vice)
jbrooks@paulweiss.com

2001 K Street, NW
Washington, D.C. 20006-1047
(202) 223-7300

Fax: (202) 223-7420




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Thomas C. Frongiltlo, counsel for Defendant Exxon Mobil Corporation, hereby certify

that on this the 17™ day of August 2021, I caused a copy of this Notice of Appeal to be served on

counsel of record by electronic service.

/s/ Thomas C. Frongillo
Thomas C. Frongillo (BBO No. 180690)

tfrongillo@campbell-trial-lawyers.com
1 Constitution Wharf, Suite 310
Boston, MA 02129

(617) 241-3092




